The execution of the contract will begin on the day following the date of its formalization. The contract 
shall be deemed formalized on the date of the last digital signature. 

The maximum total budget, corresponding to the initial two (2) years, is of SEVENTY THOUSAND 
EUROS (€ 70.000,00), plus FOURTEEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EUROS (€ 14.700,00) 
corresponding to VAT, a total of EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EUROS (€ 
84.700,00). 

Based on the previous paragraph, this amount is broken down, for each Lot, as follows: 

Lot 1: The maximum total budget, corresponding to the initial two years, is set to SIXTY THOUSAND 
EUROS (60.000,00 €), VAT not included. 

• Unit price: